School Child & Family |Juvenile Justice [Youth in Custody Trial Court CASA Coordinator School Enrollment
District Services Services Director Execuitive Contact
A[pine Trish Coburn Larry Mendez Lynn Gerratt 4th District TCE 4th District CASA Jared Landvatter
801-319-6769 801-342-7840 801-610-8183 Jim Peters Jennie Best 801-227-7827
pcoburn@utah.gov Imendez®@utah.gov lgerratt@alpinedistrict.org 801 354-7216 (801) 574-1472 jlandvatter@alpinedistrict.org
jamesp@utcourts.gov CASAProvo@utcourts.gov
Box Elder Crystal Vail John Zizumbo Matthew Webb 1st District TCE 1st District CASA Peggy Astle
801-395-5956 435-713-6265 435-734-4834 Corrie Keller Jessica Winslow 435-734-4834
cvail@utah.gov Jzizumbo@utah.gov matt.webb@besd.net 435 750-1337 435-232-9151 peggy.astle@besd.net
corriek@utcourts.gov CASALogan@email.utcourts.gov
Cache Crystal Vail John Zizumbo Sheri Hansen 1st District TCE 1st District CASA Patty Smith
801-395-5956 435-713-6265 435-755-0716 Corrie Keller Jessica Winslow 435-752-3925
cvail@utah.gov Jzizumbo@utah.gov sheri.hansen@ccsdut.org 435 750-1337 435-232-9151 Patty.Smith@ccsdut.org
corriek@utcourts.gov CASALogan@email.utcourts.gov
Canyons Deena Ott Vanessa Jarrell Todd Bird 3rd District TCE 3rd District CASA JoAnn Larsen
801-755-7667 801-954-9200 801-826-5505 Neria Siaperas Gwen Knight 801-826-5506
dott@utah.gov vjarrell@utah.gov todd.bird@canyonsdistrict.org 801-238-7899 801-574-1472 joann.larsen@canyonsdistrict.org
neiras@utcourts.gov CASASaltLake@utcourts.gov
Carbon Jordan Witbeck Angie Mccourt Karlene Bianco 7th District TCE 7th District CASA Karlene Bianco
435-630-5982 435-636-4722 435-637-7540 Terri Yelonek Kerrie Alton 435-637-7540
jwitbeck@utah.gov amccourt@utah.gov biancok@carbonschools.org 435-636 3401 435-580-9486 biancok@carbonschool.org
terriy@utcourts.gov CASACastledale@utcourts.gov
Davis Crystal Vail Bryan PoVey Blake Daniels 2nd District TCE 2nd District CASA Cindy Porter
801-395-5956 801-451-8620 801-408-0352 Travis Erickson Melanie Speechly 801-402-5114
cvail@utah.gov bpovey@utah.gov bdaniels@dsdmail.net 801-626-3823 801-502-9636 cporter@dsdmail.net
travise@utcourts.gov CASALayton@utcourts.gov
Duchesne Jordan Witbeck Lynn Whitman John Jorgensen 8th District TCE 8th District CASA John Jorgensen
435-630-5982 435-789-2045 435-725-4583 Russell Pearson Bridget Lake 435-725-4583
jwitbeck@utah.gov lynnwhitman@utah.gov jjorgensen@dcsd.org 435-781-9301 435-299-9016 jjorgensen@dcsd.org
russellp@utcourts.gov CASAVernal@utcourts.gov
Granite Deena Ott Vanessa Jarrell Carol Caroll 3rd District TCE 3rd District CASA Carol Caroll
801-755-7667 801-954-9200 385-646-4680 Neria Siaperas Gwen Knight 385-646-4680
dott@utah.gov vjarrell@utah.gov ccaroll@graniteschools.org 801-238-7899 801-574-1472 ccaroll@graniteschools.org
neiras@utcourts.gov CASASaltLake@utcourts.gov
Iron Lynette Bogucki Jill Mckinlay Steve Schofield 5th District TCE 5th District CASA (Cedar) Steve Schofield
435-619-6714 435-867-2501 435-586-2800 Rick Davis Emily Scow 435-586-2800
Ibogucki@utah.gov jmckinla@utah.gov steve.schofield@ironmail.org 435-867-3220 435-531-6631 steve.schofield@ironmail.org
rickd@utcourts.gov CASACedarCity@utcourts.gov Website: http://
Jordan Deena Ott Vanessa Jarrell G. Norma Villar 3rd District TCE 3rd District CASA Jody Mardsen
801-755-7667 801-954-9200 801-567-8187 Neria Siaperas Gwen Knight 801-567-8328
dott@utah.gov vjarrell@utah.gov norma.villar@jordandistrict.org 801-238-7899 801-574-1472 jody.marsden@jordan.k12.ut.us
neiras@utcourts.gov CASASaltLake®@utcourts.gov
Logan Crystal Vail John Zizumbo David Long 1st District TCE 1st District CASA Kirk Allen
801-395-5956 435-713-6265 435-755-2395 Corrie Keller Jessica Winslow 435-755-2395
cvail@utah.gov Jzizumbo@utah.gov david.long@loganschools.org 435 750-1337 435-232-9151 david.long@loganschools.org
corriek@utcourts.gov CASALogan@email.utcourts.gov
Nebo Trish Coburn Larry Mendez Joe Kelly 4th District 4th District CASA Michell Osborn
801-319-6769 801-342-7840 801-798-4030 Jim Peters Jennie Best 801-798-0652
pcoburn@utah.gov Imendez®@utah.gov joe.kelly@nebo.com 801 354-7216 (801) 574-1472 michell.osborn@nebo.edu
jamesp@utcourts.gov CASAProvo@utcourts.gov
North Lynette Bogucki Glen Ames Randy Shelley 6th District TCE 6th District CASA Randy Shelley
Sanpete 435-619-6714 435 893-2344 435-462-2452 Wendell Roberts Karen Payne 435-462-2452
lbogucki@utah.gov games@utah.gov randy.shelley@nsanpete.org 435-896-2710 435-201-7553 randy.shelley@nsanpete.org
wendellr@utcourts.gov CASAManti@utcourts.gov Ken Hansen
435-462-2452
ken.hansen@nsanpete.org
Ogden Crystal Vail Bryan PoVey Sarah Roberts 2nd District TCE 2nd District CASA Armando Venegas
801-395-5956 801-451-8620 801 737-7402 Travis Erickson Melanie Speechly 801-430-1851
cvail@utah.gov bpovey@utah.gov robertss@ogdensd.org 801-626-3823 801-502-9636 venegasa@ogdensd.org
travise@utcourts.gov CASALayton@utcourts.gov Debbie Ellison
801-737-8250
Provo Trish Coburn Larry Mendez Brad Monks 4th District TCE 4th District CASA Donna Nelson
801-319-6769 801-342-7840 801-374-4830 Jim Peters Jennie Best 801-374-4814
pcoburn@utah.gov Imendez@utah.gov bradm@provo.edu 801 354-7216 (801) 574-1472 donnan@provo.edu
jamesp@utcourts.gov CASAProvo@utcourts.gov
Salt Lake Deena Ott Stephanie Sinju Wendy Jack-Alvarado 3rd District TCE 3rd District CASA Wendy Jack-Alvarado
801-755-7667 801-265-5830 801-578-8574, ext. 240 Neria Siaperas Gwen Knight 801-578-8574, ext. 240
dott@utah.gov ssinju@utah.gov wendy.jack-alvarado@slcschools.org 801-238-7899 801-574-1472 wendy.jack-alvarado@slcschools.org
neiras@utcourts.gov CASASaltLake@utcourts.gov
San Juan Jordan Witbeck Peter Smith Lynnette Johnson 7th District TCE 7th District CASA Lynnette Johnson
435-630-5982 435-678-3140 435-678-1227 Terri Yelonek Kerrie Alton 435-678-1227
jwitbeck@utah.gov petersmith@utah.gov ljohnson@sjsd.org 435-636 3401 435-580-9486 ljohnson@sjsd.org
terriy@utcourts.gov CASACastledale@utcourts.gov
Sevier Lynette Bogucki Glen Ames Gail Albrecht 6th District TCE 6th District CASA Karen Richards
435-619-6714 435-893-2344 435-896-8214 Wendell Roberts Karen Payne 435-896-9475
Ibogucki@utah.gov games@utah.gov gail.albrecht@sevier.k12.ut.us 435-896-2710 435-201-7553
wendellr@utcourts.gov CASAManti@utcourts.gov
South Lynette Bogucki Glen Ames Arelene Anderson 6th District TCE 6th District CASA Arelene Anderson
Sanpete 435-619-6714 435-893-2344 435-835-2261 Wendell Roberts Karen Payne 435-835-2261
Ibogucki@utah.gov games@utah.gov arlene.anderson@ssanpete.org 435-896-2710 435-201-7553 arlene.anderson@ssanpete.org
wendellr@utcourts.gov CASAManti@utcourts.gov
Tooele Deena Ott Vanessa Jarrell Kendall Topham 3rd District TCE 3rd District CASA Kendall Topham
801-755-7667 801-954-9200 435-833-1900 ext. 1153 Neria Siaperas Gwen Knight 435-833-1900 ext. 1153
dott@utah.gov vjarrell@utah.gov ktopham@tooeleschools.org 801-238-7899 801-574-1472 ktopham@tooeleschools.org
neiras@utcourts.gov CASASaltLake@utcourts.gov
Uintah Jordan Witbeck Lynn Whitman Andrea McKea 8th District TCE 8th District CASA Karen Lawson
435-630-5982 435-789-2045 435-781-3100 Russell Pearson Bridget Lake 781-3110 ext. 2732
jwitbeck@utah.gov lynnwhitman@utah.gov andrea.mckea®uintah.net 435-781-9301 435-299-9016 karen.lawson@uintah.net
russellp@utcourts.gov CASAVernal@utcourts.gov
Washington Lynette Bogucki Tami Fullerton Terry Ogborn 5th District TCE 5th District CASA (St. George) Jan Prince
435-619-6714 435-656-6133 435-628-2462, ext. 5239 Rick Davis Lori Short 435-673-3553 ext.251
Ibogucki@utah.gov tfullerton@utah.gov terry.ogborn@washk12.org 435 867-3220 435-219-9148 jan.prince@washk12.org
rickd@utcourts.gov CASAStGeorge®@utcourts.gov
Wayne Lynette Bogucki Glen Ames Greg Southwick 6th District TCE 6th District CASA Greg Southwick
435-619-6714 435-893-2344 435-425-3411 Wendell Roberts Karen Payne 435-425-3411
Ibogucki@utah.gov games@utah.gov greg.southwick@wayne.k12.ut.us 435-896-2710 435-201-7553 greg.southwick@wayne.k12.ut.us
wendellr@utcourts.gov CASAManti@utcourts.gov
Weber Crystal Vail Bryan PoVey Marilyn Runolfson 2nd District TCE 2nd District CASA Special Education: 801-476-7863

801-395-5956
cvail@utah.gov

801-451-8620
bpovey®@utah.gov

801-476-7884
mrunolfson@wsd.net

Travis Erickson
801-626-3823
travise@utcourts.gov

Melanie Speechly
801-502-9636
CASALayton@utcourts.gov

Bonneville:Davie Burt, 801-476-7810
Fremont: Rich Shepherd, 801-476-7812
Roy: Jan Burrell, 801-476-7809
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